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as aforesaid, and that no certificates in excess of fifiy thousand
($50,000) dollars in the aggregate, shall be issued hereunder.
Sec. 2. This act to be in force from and after its passage. .
Approved November 12, 1881,

CHAPTER 07.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND THIKRTY-THREE
(133), OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-
DRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1831).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SeorioN 1. Chapter one hundred and thiriy-three (133). of the
special laws of one thousand a%lht bundred and eighty-one (1881},
is amended by adding thereto the following:

The provisions of said, chapter may be carried out and performed .

by James Sticlka, of Rice county; James Johnson, of Scott county;

A. J. Bliss, of Le Seur county; on or before the first (1st) day of

July, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-two (1882).

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved November 32, 1881,

CHAPTER 68.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER THREE HUNDRED AND THREE (303),
SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY
ONE (1881). '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of M innesota:

SkorioN 1. That chapter three hundred and three (303), special
laws one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), be
amended as follows, by striking out of section one (1) of said
chapter the following words and figures:

“On section number fifteen (15) 1 town number one hundred
and twenty-nine (129), of range thirty-seven (37),” and insert in
lieu thereof words and figures as follows, to-wit:

“Section six (6). township one hundred and twenty-eight (1‘)8}
of range number thirty-seven (37).”

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved November 21, 1881.



